ADDENDUM NO. 1
TO: ALL PLAN HOLDERS
RE: El Dorado Water Utilities Sludge Removal

El Dorado, Arkansas

Bid Date: October 17, 2024

ADDENDUM DATE: October 7, 2024
The Plans, Specifications and Contract Documents for the above referenced project are
hereby modified as follows:

1. Open Bid Date for the above reference project has been changed from

October 8, 2024 to October 17, 2024.

Bid will be at 11:00 am at the El Dorado Water Utilities office located at 500 N
Washington, El Dorado, Arkansas 71730.

ADDENDUM NO. 1 ISSUED BY:
A.L. FRANKS ENGINEERING

s =3

Cody Stringer, P.E.
Project Manager
A.L. Franks Engineering



